PRICT (F TX
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 00AUG 15 PH2: 08
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK, U.S_ 22 KRUPT
N RE ‘ C olRT CY
MCCALLY, RICHARD H. § 2 L&\gf/ PUTY
MCCALLY, ELIZABETH A. § CASE NO. 99- 42225-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR :
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A, Weishart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the i
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and propetrly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the i
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee ﬁ
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

e b d e

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensatlon and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved. -\\

l"“,-‘”k
L A7

Mark A Weisbart, Trustec

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

DATE: 07/26/00

ot stk e s e ot s e el sk o e o kol e s e sk ke R ok ook e s sk kst sk e o ek s b ok s skeoleolt e ok ok sl ek sl o ok s sk stk skl s ok ok sk sk ok

*k

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Finai Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: 5 /G By: /{’(//Zj




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
MCCALLY, RICHARD H. §
MCCALLY, ELIZABETH A. § CASE NO. 99-42225-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTORC(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as 2 summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trusiee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged

from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: TR , 2000,

5\

T

- ™

- -
_ A - . .

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%0070

QIYNOISNN WO
U3HIA0DIN INIDYAd

%0l %09 %0S %0t %08 %0z

%0l %0

%000
%000
%8080
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%00°0
- %269
%00° 52

%00°001

00°0

ajvd

SWIVTD a3daND3aASNN

000
goo
18'8.59'Z
00°0
000
o0
000
000
0o'0
000
000
92°29¢
E0LY6

aL'agsL'cs

Z6'656'2£0°L

aamonv
SWIVID d34ND3SNN

(013 'Ho1g3a Oy NANLIHHIHLO
aivd SWIYTD Q39ND23SNN

aivd SWIVID ALINOINA

alvd SIv1D a3gnoas

S1S00 H3LdVYHD H0ixd

(D13 'S3IXVLI)SIASNIGXT 1visg
S1SOD 14100

$334 IWNOISSIH0Hd HIHLO
S334 AINHOLIY HIAHIO
SIASNAXH IWYNOISSTH0Hd S.WHi4
5334 TYNOISSIA40Md S.WHI4
SASNIAIXKI S.331SNML
NOISSIAWOD S331snyL

‘SASNAIX3 31v1sT

‘S1diZ03d TVWi0olL

ANOONI 31v1s3

‘SLNIWWOD

HL39VYZIM3/Q4VHOIY ‘ATTVOOW

00-01-80 G3A0UddY 1SN TV
5ZZZv-66 ‘HIGWNN ISVYD

'FAVN ISVYD

1dvgsSiam -431sSNdl

AYVINWNS 3SVD 1MO43IY VNI S331snyl



SjassY SuTuTeway JO aNEA SS0ID)

L L
Vi 018 00'0 UMOUTU[) (n) sisodaq 3s340N1] UONIAG-150g °
"6661 ‘1 1oqwa0a( Sulnndaq $79% 30 SUAWEISU]
Ajpuow 9 m pred aq 01 05L°E§ J0J $1013(] 01 PIOS
qniD ANuno)) sI1] Juag Aeys |
Vi 00'0SL'E 00'0SL°E 00'SL8'9 SPUOQ/SNI0IS £]
00°000°C Vi 00°0 oo 00°000°C fqo wv O 7 SaIdld SH00g T1
yueg Aoe3a]
Vd 000 va 00'L¥ 00y SJUnoaoy qUed Ul sed "1
v 000 va Q0'8t 08y PUBEH uo yse] ‘g1
(D snpayos pepuaue 1ad) Suify Jo Mep w S33eM JUALIN)
00119 v 0070 00’0 00'119°C saBem 6
anfeA oN (D
anpayog papuswre sad) £60<,. XL ‘OUE|d “HNOT) IIAOUREH
00€H 1 pateso] Auadord [ear ul 1S213JU] PIOY$EI]
vd 0070 000 000 21e)sa [BAY '8
00°00L v 000 oo DO 00L wowdinbg 2 sjoo] "2
) 3mpayog papusume ad
uRgqINgNg 110KAIUT) 866 T
00°000°LT 00LTLiIg Vi 000 000 00M000°LT Sa[IqowoINy ‘9
2 AMpayds Papusre 19d OpeIOPT MR[NIPED S661
00°000°81 00'605°8T vi 000 00°0 00°000°81 E3|1QOOINY "¢
sqno 308 s1as gisund g
00°00T°1 vd 000 00°0 0000T°1 ‘5134 “dinbrg Wod§ “sunmaIL ‘p
00°056'E vid 000 00°0 000s6'E Al[omaf pue I ¢
0070009 ¥4 000 000 00°000°9 aeddy Buiream T
00'000°9¢ v 000 00°0 00°000°9¢ SpoOLny pue samiwn, ProyasnoH ‘|
wnoury JUNOUTY §)ISSY =sg a4yl (P55=¥ . (51500 53O pure sanjeA (£uadoig (N) pa[npayasun) pue pmpayss)
wdwraxgg ual] SuurEWY JO AN[EA SSOID Aq paareay (®WEE=YO suondwoxy SuarT | pampayasu) uoNdIIdsaQ 1985V
AvA) pormsiwupy Spun.y/2es patopUEqY 5597 “22)sN4 L, Aq /uonnad
AT 1985V fuadaig POUIULI(] 2N[eA)
smpeA 19M 159
8 L 9 g 14 £ T [ —
_
007T1/E0 Ao o SELD 00/9Z/L0 FWpug potad 104
66/£0/60 :ayeq] Sunday (B)1HE v HIAEYZI T ATTVOOW
, @ 66/z1L0 () PameNien 30 Q) pard ama "H T vHOM™ ‘X TTVION WEN 3560
‘ 291STUJ “HEQSIOM 'V W ‘AR SshiL dreys W preued (Epnf FHA STITFG6 ‘0N 258D
SASVD LUSSV
a1 :afeg LYOJdTH ANV QHOOTE ALYA40Ud ALVLSE TYVNAIAIANT

1 N304



T0°s “PA

00/10/Z1 (L) Boday [euld Jo ied pa103afold JuaImy

‘yonae sayi0 pue *afes 10 JuLmEal] Jo ALP

{9 IMN{oY) U UNoWY Fefloc] [101)

00/10/T1 (L) woday [eutd Jo 28 pajoalolg (el

“Aurpuad SIFNRI PUE ‘JA0GE PA[F21J0U I8 o1y Bu1so]s 3580 SUNIIYE SANIANIE 1ofely

Q0 19F'L6 00'9£T09 0008 01 §8LES Q0'EPEES 00 LEYFOLS (sanjeA umowjur) SWPNAXE) STVIOL
unowy oLy sjassy aressy 2 (GIss=va . Emogu omo P snEA (Auadold (n) PAINPAYASUL] PUE PALGPALUIS)
dwaxg ualg SuruTeway JO aN[eA SSOID Aq poALIY (®)es=v0 suaty .“cuxm mn_wﬁ panpaYRsul uondinsa(] 1955y
A ) pRISISIIUIPY spun/apes paUOPUEQY Mmumn sowmilL 4 Juonnad
AN 1955V Auadorg PRI FUEA)
anjeA 18N I5g
8 L 9 ¢ ¥ 3 4 i —
00/T1/0 ‘ajeQ Ted SWIBD
66/€0/60 o] Supoa (E)TYE v HIAAVZIT3 ‘ATTVIOW
@ 66TLL0 () pAURAIRD 10 () PAT A ‘1 QIVHOR K TTVODN aUTEN 2580
4
' amSnuy, QS Y AEN :oLe N 39]STLLL dreys g prevod a8pnf  S{d STLT 66 “ON 9583
SASYD LASSV
s T adeg LHOJTY GNV U0DTH ALYAdOdd ALVLISH TVYIMAIAONL

1 o4



10°6 DA
OT'88L°E oT°88Le
N N N —— l— — A —— ——
00°0 0T'88L°E faysues ] Sonsod fewg 0Z00TTPELEH WIE 0) 135URl] 00/9T/LO
01'88L'E 8079 ANVE WOMT 4038 LSTHHLN EOHAWY JO Hueqh ¥l 00/9T/LO
TOTRLC 8TL 0sE'T By 1Saay] BINBUTY JO HTeg FI 00/0£/90
PLPLL'C £8°L 0SE'T ey 153131u] BOLIUITY JO Yueg] ¥l 00/1£/50
£605L X1 ‘ouBlg
JuamAed jeuyg 1IN0D) 1A0IRY QOEY
1699L°¢ 00679 wwaxauoN jo 2seyaIng simgag AJTEDOW Asief] pUB preyoly £1 D0/TH/E0
16 1P1°E 0z'e 05E°T 21y 183y EMHY JO Huegy 1 DO/BT/FD
£605L X1 “OUBl]
930 $# Wit 1O 1sA0URY OOEF
TL9e1'e 00°sEo WWax3uON J0 95EYIING 5101930 ANRDOW PIEYOIY £l 00/T 10
ILT118T 6’y MNYH WOHT 0.0 15TAT1NI EQLIAWTY JO JuBg ri OO/1E/ED
£608L X1 ‘ouelq
90 pit uanrieg 3y J2ACUBH DOEY
9L'G05L 00’579 JWAXILON JO 98ETIINg §50345( ANEDSW prEYoTy £l 00/ T0/E0
9L 1881 e ANVE WOHH A.03Y LTI LN BOIDWY JO Jueg Fi 00/6T/C0
rEBLRT 00579 WWAXIUON JO ISBYIMY 51010307 pregony “AeDoKW £l 00/20/20
PEESTT 67'C ANVH WOAd .09d LSTAT LN EQHAWY JO jyueg ri OO/ LENTO
£60§L XU ‘OuBld
Z# wamwieg 13 IPAOURH DOEE
S0ISTY D059 1G1IaXUON JO SSERDINY 55015(F AjeDo As1eg pue preyony £l 00/E0/T0
£0'979 g0l ANVE WNOUA 40T 18T LN BOLIOWY JO Nueg Fi 66/ e/t
£605L XL "ousld
10 racueH GOGEY
00529 00°529 dIISN3UON JO ASEFAMN SI0193T AEooN ¥ £l 66/10/T1
(¢} aouyegy (%) syawssIngsicq {$) sssodaq udipesues [ J¢y uorlduasay WOLL] pIALSdSY [/ OL Pred 33U313) % i |\—
WNOIOY I {39 UOTOESURL],
L a g ¥ £ z i u
N —
{(aqeaydde 11} puoeq Meredag
DU00000E  § (| ased ) puog 1ywElg 00T/L0  BUpUT poLIR 104
§880959-5L  1ON QI Jakedxey
SONIAVS TVHINAD LEFOTRESLE HRquimp Unosdy VHLIAVZITI ‘ATTVIONW
4 BILBWY JO YuRy IAUBN] Nurg "H @MIvHOR "ATTV IO uRN 9587
. BANSUL “UEQSIIM 'Y FRIY ioumRN 22U sua STTTF 66 “ON 352

YOOI SINIWISUNGSIA ANV SLJIADAA HSYD ALVLISH

TN Od



10°6 =BOA

000 Q00 sploKms s¥ed
oo.,c OI'B8LE 19N
000 510393(] O} SI3WARY :s5a]
000 01'88L°€ [B01gng
nrssLe 000 SIJsURIL ueg s8I
0o D1'88L'E 01'88L°¢ STYLOL NW(1'TOD
(§) soueeyg ()} syuaurasmqsicy ($) susodagg uonoesuel g ¢ uonduosacg WL PRAIROY / O] pred A0UIAJY Eily|
UNOY 10 X994 UOHIBsSUR
L 9 & L4 £ z 1
. N . _ L L
‘(miqeondde J1) puog smredag
DO'D00°00E  §  :(uwy asws sad) puog 1ajueg 00/9T/L0 ‘JWpuy pouad 1o
, £880959-5,  'ON QI odudxe],
SDNIAVS TVHINAD LEFOTBESLE Jaquinp JUneasy ¥V HLAEVZIT ‘ATIVIOW
+ BIUDLLY JO Yuey PuEeN Jueg 'H PIYHO ‘ATTVION AUEN I5ET)
' WS “Weqstam "V 1w iaurep saysni] Sud STTTH-66 10N 958D

IO0DTE SINTWHASHIESIA ANY SLIIADTH HSYD ALV.LIST
T WI0A



000 000 s[eI0qng aBeg
01'88L'E 00°0 01°88L°
0rgeLs 000 000 OZOOTZYSLE - ONDIDAHD TV HANAD
000 0070 01'88L°€ LEFOTRECLE - SDNIAVS TVHANID
HONV Ivd SINAWISANGSIa $1150d49a LIN SINNOD2DV TV - IVIOL
LNNODDY 1IN
00'0 00°0 1N
000 SI0Y3(T 0 Slewirg 5o
00°0 06'0 [e101gng
000 01'g8.L'¢ sIagsuet] Ueg (559
01'88L°¢ 000 0I'S8L°E SIV.LOL NWOTOD
R —
—Mawwn.m 01°88L°¢ N0V IAN WOL Uf Jajsues] LEPOTRESLEH 190V WOY J3J5URI]. 00/9Z/L0)
(%) soweeg (3} swawasimgs;g ($) susodagq uorpesIR], 30 uondiasag WOl PAalaosy / o] pleg uagray gy
Ny 10 YoayD uonJesues],
L 9 $ ¥ £ 4 I _
N _|
(2(qearydde j1) puog sreredag
00°000°00€  §  :(auu ases 1ad) puog 1oquRg 00/97/20 Supug porag 104
$880965-5;  :ON ([ Todvdxp],
DONIMIFHD TVHANTD 0T001THSLE J3qUINN umossy VHLAGVZITH ‘A TTVIDW
! BUAUY JO Hueg ‘BUIEN jureg 'H VHOM ‘A TTVIOW (DU 258D
' SASTUL URGSIIAN v Jee 13U 2a1sTUY, FAA  sTTI66 ‘0N 5B
20 THOOTY SINAWISANESIA ANV SLATOTH HSYD ALV.LSH
- £ afeg

T INHOI



SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF July 26, 2000
A. RECEIPTS $3,788.10

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $ 4+ 0.00

(2) Administrative $+0.00

(3) Priority $ + 0.00
(4) Other $ +0.00 2
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE $3,788.10




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-42225 DRS
Debtor: MCCALLY, RICHARD H.

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.8.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $3,788.10
$3,788.10 25% of First $5,000 $947.03 i;
Less - $3,788.10 ($1,250 Maximum) §
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 (84,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00 |
Less - $0.00 (347,500 Maximum)
Balance £06.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $947.03
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $947.03

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

09/21/99 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 45 pages @ 0.20 / page $9.00

09/21/99 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.68 / charge $1.68

10/04/99 FAX: Facsimile 4 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.80

10/07/99 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 10 pages @ .20 / page $2.00

10/14/99  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 111 pages @ 0.20 / page $22.20

10/14/99 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 25 pages @ 0.20 / page $5.00

10/14/99 POST: Postage | charge @ 12.21 / charge $12.21

11/23/99  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.40

12/01/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.4 @ 65.00 $26.00
Prepare banking file and initial depasit

01/03/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Prepare deposit

02/02/00 PARA:; Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 £19.50
Prepare deposit

03/01/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Prepare deposit

COMPDETL Printed: 07/26/00 0221 PM Ver: S.84



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-42225 DRS
Debtor: MCCALLY, RICHARD H.

04/11/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 (@ 65.00 $19.50
Prepare deposit
05/02/00 PARA. Paralega! Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Prepare deposit
05/10/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.40
05/10/00 PACER: PACER claims (imported) | @ 0.07 $0.07
05/15/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50 :
Balance bank statements
05/17/00 : PACER docket2 @ 0.60 $1.20
Printed out docket from PACER
06/16/60 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2300 pages @ 0.20 / page $40.00
06/19/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 30 pages @ 0.20 / page $6.00
06/19/00 POST: Postage | charge @ 5.30 / charge £5.30
07/12/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00

Balance bank statements

Expense Summary

: PACER docket 2 (@ 0.60 $1.20
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 425 pages @ (.20 / page $85.00
FAX: Facsimile 4 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.80
PACER: PACER claims (imported) | @ 0.07 $0.07
PARA: Paralegal Expense 2.4 @ 65.00 $i56.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ [.68 / charge £1.68
POST: Postage | charge @ 5.30/ charge $5.30
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 12.21 / charge $12.21
TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $262.26
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $262.26
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,209.29
DATED: 07/26/00
- ’_‘;"l ) - 3 H—\\\
SIGNED - “. - ' TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weishart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 07/26/00 02:21 PM  Vior: .08



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipis

$3,788.10
Less -5,000.00
Balance 30.00
Less -45,000,00
Balance $0.00
Less -950,000.
Balance 0.00

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
PACER docket
Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Facsimile

PACER claims (imported)
Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

25% of First $5,000
($1,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
(84,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
{$47,500 Maximuny)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of

the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

-
1
o0
oo
[
o]

cEE

£a
£
~J
]
Lrss

‘.

: &

cE

._.
o
N
=

[

=) .
JF‘J o
] —
[=33 D

»d




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) 3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ b $ L3

1. 11 U.5.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 11U8.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)

Preservation of estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 {000

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Others (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.8.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee 947.03 947.03 0.00 947.03

B.Expenses of Trustee 262.26 262.26 0.00 262.26
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: $1.209.29 $1,209.29 $0.00 1,209.29




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connectien with the sale of real property $0.00
Title insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3 @
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)x1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 {.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, eic.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(ax4) 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a}(7) 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 139,483.95 139,483.95 0.00 2,578.81
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $139.483.95 $139,483.95 $0.00 $2.578.81
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
14 PROCEDURES, IRS -
SPECIAL

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $1,037,959.92
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 99-42225 Page | Drate: July 26, 2000
Debtor Name: MCCALLY, RICHARD H. Claim Class Sequence
Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balan.m-
10 Bank of America Secured $0.00 £0.00 W
120 P O Box 26012 Order disallowing
120 Greensboro, NC 27420
15 Chrysler Financial Secured $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
120 PO Box 201147 Order disallowing
120 Arlington, TX 76006
9 Bank of America Secured $0.00 $0.00 00
120 P O Box 26012 Order disallowing
120 Greensboro, NC 27420
14 IRS - Special Procedures Priority $139,483.95 $0.00 $139,483.95
350 1100 Commerce M/C5027DAL
350 Dallas, TX 75242
1 Compass Bank Unsecured $12,213.70 $0.00 $12,213.70
400 P O Box 10566 :
400 Birmingham, AL, 35296
1 Citibank Unsecured $36,441.90 $0.00 $36,441.90
400 P O Box 6305
400 The Lakes, NV 88901
12 Citibank/Choice Unsecured $6,654.30 $0.00 56,004.30
400 P O Box 6305
400 The Lakes, NV 88901
13 Bank of America Unsecured $13,955.60 — 3000 $13,053.60
400 P O Box 26012 "
400 Greensboro, NC 27420 -
16 MBNA America Unsecured 525,894 81 3000 $25.5048T
400 P O Box 15725 M/S 1423 :
400 Wilmington, DE 19885
¥ State BAnk and Trust Unsecured $20,832.80 $0.00 $20,832.80 -
400 ¢/0 Nick Inman
400 Goodwin, White & Gruber
901 Main St., #2500
Dallas, TX 75202
I8 State Bank and Trust Unsecured $26,557.21 $0.00 $26,537.21
400 c/o Nick Inman
400 Goodwin, White & Gruber
901 Main 8t,, #2500
Dallas, TX 75202
19 State Bank and Trust Unsecured $382,609.82 $0.00 $382,600 50
400 ¢/o Nick Inman
400 Goodwin, White & Gruber
901 Main 8t., #2500
Dallas, TX 75202
2 American Express Travel Related Unsecured $844.76 $0.00 Tr Y
400 cfo Becket & Lee
400 P O Box 3001
Malvemn, PA 19355
20 John Ford Unsecured $377,341.19 $0.00 $377. 34119
400 ¢/o James L. Schutza
400 4813 Broadway
Addison, TX 75001
Printed: 07/26/00 02:21 PM Ver: 5.01

CREGISTR




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 07/26/00 02:21 PM Vet

Case Number: 9942225 Page 2 Date: July 26, 2000
Debtor Name: MCCALLY, RICHARD H. Claim Class Sequence
Codc# Creditor Name & Address Claim Clasg Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
2 Bank United Dnscoured %000 30.00 00
400 /o Patrick Schurr Qrder disallowing
400 13601 Preston Rd. #600-W
Dallas, TX 75240
7] Bank of America Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 3000
400 PO Box 26012 Order disallowing
400 Greenshoro, NC 27420
23 Bank of Ametica Unsecured $0.00 $0.00
400 P O Box 26012 Order disallowing
400 Greenshoro, NC 27420
3 American Express Centurion Unsecured $4,578.19 $0.00
400 c/o Becket & Lee
400 P O Box 3001
Maivern, PA 19355
4 American Express Travel Unsecured $5.463.29 $0.60
400 cfo Becket & Lee
400 P O Box 3001
Malvern, PA 19355
5 American Exptess Centurion/Optima Unsecured §18,159.34 000
400 ¢/o Becket & Lee
400 P Q Box 3001
Malvern, PA 19355 :
6 Neiman Marcus Unsecured $3,7124.30 $0.00 —ORW
400 P O Box 740933 '
400 Dallas, TX 75374
7 Gireerwood Trust Ca. Unsecured $5,660.72 50.00
400 P O Box 8003
400 Hilliard, OH 43024
TNA Chase Manhattan Unsecured $97.017.99 30.00
400 P O Box 5548
400 Cleveland, OH 44101
] Bank of America Unsecured 50,00 $0.00
120 PO Box 26012 Order disallowing
120 Greensboro, NC 27420
Case Totals: $1,177.443.87 $0.00 SLITIADY




Bastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

7

Page 1 of 7

~ U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

99-42225 In re: Richard Holt McCaIly and Elizabeth Ann McCally

Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol:

v Case filed: 07/12/99

Judge: Donald R. Sharp

|I 99 - 42225 l Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00

McCally , Elizabeth Ann
Claim Number: 1

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

Creditor Name: Compass Bank
ICIaim date: 09/27/99 "

P.O. Box 10566
| Amount " Class

Birmingham, AL 35296
| T 12213.70] g

I Total: $12,213.70"

Iﬂ\_ AN

|Amount Allowed: N/A "Descriprion:

" Order Action:

Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99

[ 99-42225  |\McCally, Elizabeth Ann Last Date fo File (gov): 03/12/00
Creditor Name: American Express Travel B
Related Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 2  fic/o Becket & Lee Deficiency:
P.O. Box 3001 Unliguidated:

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

|C'Im'm date: 09/30/99 "

—

‘ ~Amount " Class . Jl Remarks
[ 844.76]| ¢ Mok
[ Total §844.76] I

- " Order Action:

[Amount Allowed: N/A || Description:

Debtor Name: McCally,_l-?;:iEhard Holt
McCally , Elizabeth Ann

l 99 - 42225

P —

Bank

¢/o Becket & Lee

P.O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

Claim Number: 3

Creditor Name: American Express Centurion

Tast Date Io File Claims. 12/13/99
Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated.:

—__

|C1aim date: 09/30/99 "

Class

h Amount "

JI Remarks

| 4,578.19]] g

_llok

I Total: § 4,578._19_"

[

[Amounr Allowed: N/A "Descn'ption:

“@‘der Action:

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

A




‘ 'I-Sastem District of Texas - Clal;rns Register Report

Page 2 of 7

(

Debior Name: McCally , Richard Holt
McCally , Elizabeth Ann

Last Date ta File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date 1o File {gove): 03/12/00

Creditor Name: American Express Travel
Related

c/o Becket & Lee

P.O. Box 3001

f Malvern, PA 19355-0701

I 99 - 42225 |

Claim Number: 4

———

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

[czafm' date: 09/30/99 ][‘

. ]

L, I _imount { Class I A_JLL:
5,463.29 [ g l 2
Total: $5,463.29! ] -—:

“ Amouni Allowed: NIA “ Description:

]l()rder Action:

_ :]

": 99 - 42225

McCally , Elizabeth Ann

lbebmr Name: McCally , Richard Holt

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File (govy): 03/12/00

Creditor Name: American Express Centution
Bank

Optima Card

t/o Becket & Lee

P.O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

Claim Number: 5

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

lCIaim date: 09/30/99 "

[ Amount 1{? Class i Reni_—rks—j—_::]
— o S

H

| Toial: § 18,159.34'r

I[Amaum Allowed: N/A ILDescriprian:

e,

Debtor Name: McCally j{;ichard Holt
McCally , Elizabeth Ann

99 - 42225 l

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00

Creditor Name: Neiman Marcus
P.O. Box 740933
Dallas, TX 75374

Claim Number: 6

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
J Unliguidated:

‘Claim date: 10/19/99 “

Remarks '

[ Amoust b Class "—

I 372430 g ok _ ]
[ Total: $3,72430] ([ R
[AmountAl!owad Njﬂ)e.scnpn_o-n_ |[Order Action: =

99 - 42225

McCally , Elizabeth Ann

Debror Name: McCally , Richard Holt

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date 1o File {govt); 03/12/00

Creditor Name. d Trust Compant , —
. | P’gd;} f;l;( 865!3;3 Greenwood Trust Compan Nature of (?Ia;m.- h
Claim Number: 7 |l fijfiard, OH 43026 Deficiency:
l ' L Unliquidated:
L |

@m date: 10/25/99 1!

]

[—ﬁ Amount ]L Class " Remarks
| 566072 g I Ok 1
[ Tomal: $5,660.72) I T =

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/egi-bin/clmsept.pl

06/14/2000




~].Eastem District of Texas - Claim< Register Report

( Page 3 of 7

"Amaum Allowed: N/A || Description:

” Order Action: "

| 99 - 42225

Deb?ETName: McCally , Richard Holf_-_

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99

MeCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
Creditor Name: Bank of America -
Clajm Number; § || NC4-105-03-14 gg};rcrfeegc_?wm- [Lw
~AM SRS (1P,0. Box 26012 Ui
Greensboro, NC 27420-6012 | q :
[Claim date: 10725755 || | - ]
v I Amount ” Class “ Remarks |
[ — 9,756 31| s Iobecign |
[ Total " $9,756 31| | |

{Amount Allowed: NIA || Description:

"Order Action:

Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt
McCally , Elizabeth Ann

| 99 - 42225

Last Date (o File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File {govt): 03/12/00

Creditor Name: Bank of America

Claim Number; 9 || NCH105-03-14 gg}ucrng’é;awm W
G'reénsboro, NC 27420-6012 Unliquidated:
[Claim date: T0726/59 ][ (l
| Amount ” Class “ Remarks
I 10,928.06“ 5 " 069 o

| Total: $10,928.06"

IAmount Allowed: N/A || Description:

” Order Action:

Debtor Name: Mc(f;_ﬁ , Richard Holt
MeCally , Elizabeth Ann

| 99 - 42225

Last Date fo File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date 10 File (govy): 03/12/00 p |

Creditor Name: Bank of America
NC4-105-03-14

P.O. Box 26012

Greensboro, NC 27420-6012

Il

Claim Number: 10
Vv

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

g

ICIaim date: 10/29/99 ”

L ]
"__7 Remarks J

il Amount | Class

'[ 9.283.11

| Total: $9,283. 11”

[Amount Allowed: N/A ”Descrrpnon

|| Order Action: |

Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt

99 - 42225 MeCally , Elizabeth Ann

Last Date to File Claims: 127—-1 3/99 -
Last Date to File {govt): 03/12/00

[ |[Creditor Name: Citibank/Choice .

v Claim Number: |1 'E}g::;ét(i)?cné%{mgni g“:o‘l:\é;ing gg%i;é’qmm.
I The Lakes, NV 88901-6305 Unliquidated.
[Claim date: 11/08/99 || I - |
[ Amount " Class " Remarks |
| 36,441.90] g I o&
[ Total:” $36,441.90] | ]

http:/fpacer.txeb.uscourts.cov/he/cai-bin/clmsept pl

06/14/2000




~Eastem District of Téxas - Cla{ims Register Report

Page 4 of 7

IAma:mI Allowed: NJA || Description:

b—— — L

]

1' Order Action:

90 . 42225 \[Debror Name: McCally , Richard Holt

[ >

Last Date to File Claims: 12/ 13/99

McCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date 1o File (govt). 03/ 12;’00
F Creditor Name: Citibank/Choice Na fure_;f Claim:
P.0. Box 6305 ¢ of iai;
Claim Number: 12 liThe'| akes, NV 88901-8466 Deficiency:
Exception Payment Processing quiaaiea:
[Claim date: 11708199 || I
v LL Amount " Class ]l Remarks I
[ — 668430 e |

l Total: $ 6,084 30"

L
I

~ |

[Amounm![owed N/A J| Description:

99 - 42225

— " Order Action: T '

Debtor Nume: McCally , Richard Holt
MecCally , Elizabeth Ann

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File fgovi): 03/{2/00

J

W—
Creditor Name: Bank of America Nature of Claim.
Claim Number; 13 P.O. Box 26012 Deficiency:

| Greenshoro, NC27420-6012 Unliguidated: ’
V" |[Claim date: 11708199 || — *ﬁ-:

m |L Class JI Remarks t |

[ 13,955.60]] 2 ok —

[ Total:$ 13,955.60] | —

'ﬂmum Altowed: NIA | Description: W Order ction:

Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt
McCally , Elizabeth Ann

l 99 - 42225

.

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File (3 govt) 03/12/00

Creditor Name: Internal Revenue Service

Claim Number: 14 1100 Commerce Street Room SA20

Nature aof C !a:m.
Deficiency:

W %:ﬁaz?%;%?zlzu Unliguidated:
II Amount Il Class . ] . Remarks :
| o —
Total:“§139,483.95][ J! ]
Amount Allowed: NIA || Description. || Order Action: :
[‘ﬁ;ﬁ? Debior Narme: McCally , Richard Holt | Last Date fo File Claims: 12113199
McCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
N i b 1 grgdg%; f;’%TfA_JChrysler Financial Company g g;g: ’; i, g{f}afm"
R e
p
(Cleim date: 111899 || = | —
[ Amount B Class It Remarks _:]
B 643386 s NG oo 1
[ Toral: $6423.36] i |

httn-//macer txeb.uscourts. eov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

06/14/2000 .




}S:astg:m District of Texas - Cla‘~s Register Report ( Page 7 of 7

99 - 42225 Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
McCally, Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govi): 03/12/00
[Claim date: 04704100 ] )

Creditor Name: Bank of Ametica Nature of Claim:
Deficiency: W
Unliguidated:
l Amount “ Class "

P.0. Box 26012

Greenboro, NC 27420-6012
[ ___ 6,551 88| £ ]LO&)K{!\ Ve _ I
[ Total: $6,551.88 " J[ hd I
| Amouni Allowed: N/A "Descr.{mion: || Order Action: __JI

— e e

Claim Number: 23

e

Report Criteria
I'_Ejlaim Number(s):”KlT

End of Claims Register Report

| A -FATTER S' ervic;-(?énte:" - |
L Transaction Receipt |

0671422000 16:38:24 }

|mw0 144 J[Client Code: |
IDescrlptmn |[claim register |[Case Number:  |{1999-42223 ||

L T S R 2

Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.
For information or commenis, please contact Pacer Service Center

4 .":;(.‘!3'!{ Hepre.

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 06/1472000



-Egs;em District of Texas - Claims Register Report ( Page 6 of 7

Addison, TX 75001

[ Amount " Class ” Remarks |
| 382,609.82 |r I
| Total: $ 382,609, 82“ " l
|Am0um Allowed: N/AJIDescr:pr:on JFerer Action: B
99 - 42225 Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
MeCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
Creditor Name: John Ford - :
: Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 20 g’g’léagf: al&;vichutza Deficiency:
Y Unliguidated:

|C1cum date tte. 12716/99 ”

Amount JL Class

317'_,3_4|.19|r g

| Total: $377,34l.l9”

Amount Allowed: N/A ” Description:

——

u

Jlﬁrder Action:

W ast Date to File Claims: 12/13/99

99 - 42225 J Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt

N

McCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
Creditor Name: Bank United
cfo Patrick Schurr Nature of Claim:
Claim Number; 21 ||13601 Preston Rd. Deficiency:
Ste. 600 W Unliguidated:
‘Dalias, TX 75240

[Claim dae: 2114759 L

Amount ||'—_;_ﬁ Class —__Jr‘
5855143 [T
Total: § 58 ml |r v

Amount Allowed: N/ AJ'Description : " Order Action:

2942225 |[Pebior Nume: McCally , Richard Holt ~I[Tast Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
McCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt); 03/12/00 -

s pr—

Creditor Name: Bank of America
Bankruptcy Dept. Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 22 [|NC4-105-03-14 Deficiency:
" P.Q. Box 26012 Unliquidarted:
Greensboro, NC 274020-6012

Waam date: O4f04/00J|

| Amount ” Class Remarks

6211.22 |f — g 6,00 A h2n
Tolal: $6,2l7.22" : J

et

||Am0um Allowed: N/A ”Description: ||Order Action:

http://pacer.txcb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/’clmsrpt.pl 06/14/2000




‘éastqm District of Texas - Claims Register Report ( Page 5 of 7
|Amaunt Allowed: NIA || Description: ||Order Action: ]

99 - 42225

[

Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt

{Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99

—]

McCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
Creditor Name: MBNA America Bank N.A. —
Claim Number: 16 [[P-0: BoX 15725 MS 1423 g";"’? of Claim:
Claim Number: 10 fwilmington, DE 19885-15725 de’,.f;j;’d‘g;é 7
[Claim date: 1172299 || — - B
l Amount __“ Class I Remarks
| 2589481 8 1ok 1
I Total: $25,894,81 “ JL I
|Amoum Allowed: N/A ]|Descrip!i0n: errder Action: T A

Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt
McCally , Elizabeth Ann

L L

Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00

Creditor Name: State Bank And Trust
Company

¢/o Nick C. Inman, P.C.

Goodwin, White & Gruber, P.C.

901 Main Street, Suite 2500

Dallas, TX 75202

laim Number: 17

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

srar—

ﬁlaim&?zl_e: l2f13/99J

Amount JI__

Class " _

[

| : 20,832.50]| _H_'_ g

I Y-

i Total: $20,832£(1|

3

—_——

|AmountA[!owed: N/A‘[

Description:
|Lese 4

Order Action:

s—yy—

242225 ||Deblor Name: McCally , Richard Holt Tast Date (o File Claims: 12/13/99
McCally , Elizabeth Ann !Lasl Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
Creditor Name: State Bank And Trust T T
Company Nature of Claim:
. "o |lcfo Nick'C. Inman, P.C. g o A
Claim Number: 18} 50 4win, White & Gruber, P.C. 5?;:”5&2:‘3 "
v 601 Main Street, Suite 2500 1 )
: Dallas, TX 75202
[Claim date: 12113799 | - | - ]
Amount I Class “ Remarks I
| 26,537.21}f g ok - |
l Total: $26,537.21 |r H l
Iffmount Allowed: N/A | Description: Order Action: |
[ 99 - 42225 Debtor Name: McCally , Richard Holt Last Date to File Claims: 12/13/99
McCally , Elizabeth Ann Last Date to File (govt): 03/12/00
o Creditor Name: State Bank And Trust T
Company Nature af Claim:
. ) ¢/o Nick C. Inman, P.C. -,0 Sl
* Claim Number: 13 Goodwin, White & Gruber, P.C. 3%’;;’;:7;3; od-

601 Main Street, Suite 2500
Dallas, TX 75202

N

“C‘Iaim date: 12/13/39 “

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts. gov/he/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

06/14/2000




form. bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS U5, BANKRB
EASTEAN DISTRICT 06 | kA

In Re: Case No: 99-42225 dr AM,

nRe SO UL 282000 e
Richard Holt MCCHHY Chapter: 7 GLERK, U.5.
Elizabeth Ann McCaily P BY: MARIPTCY Coupr

CEPUTY o
Debtor(s) - ¢ —
BILL OF COURT COSTS

To:  Mark A. Welsbart
5950 Sherry Lane, Snite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs {and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $$0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $$0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $$0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $50.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: July 31, 2000
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

By: )
Depu

NOTE: Far Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
fudge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing. ,




e e et 12 e b e A — 'y = %1
! - A
o T ———— T

i:;é r-:-
; ‘;8 *-mmjp cy e
2 ERN DISTRICT U%UTX

‘..

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY com’,@39 oY -
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS -3 PH 3:55
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK, 15, Lq;” RUPTCY
0
RICHARD AND ELIZABETH MCCALLYS CASE NO.59:42295 RS v
§ Chapter 7

§
DEBTORS. §

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO SELL COUNTRY
CLUB MEMBERSHIP

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Motion to Sell Country
Club Membership (the "Motion") filed by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee, and
for cause shown, upon appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, it is
hereby,

ORDERED that the Motion is approved; and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to sell the estate’s interest in
Debtors’ Bent Tree Country Club Membership to the Debtors for $3,750 payable
over six months at $625 per month, commencing with the first day of the month

following an entry of this Order.

HONORABLE DONALD R. S$KARP
U. 8. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




y - E0D M2y

T4 COURT
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT R T
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2200 JUL 27 AH 8: 39
SHERMAN DIVISION .
SLERK, U 3 .,‘anUPTCY
.-»*UUH 1a
IN RE: § A~
MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § CASENO..99-420808TY
§ Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF BANK OF AMERICA
CLAIM #23

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Bank of America, Claim #23, filed
by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #23 filed by Bank of America in the amount of $6,551.88 is

disallowed for purposes of disbursement.

DATED: 3/% 35, ﬁfm

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ' """~
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ML RT A 839
SHERMAN DIVISION SRhAL IO AAURTCY
LT
IN RE: § . A
MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § CASH NO-99-42538 4 ¥
§ Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §

ORDER REGARDING
TRE CLAIM OF BANK OF AMERICA

CLAIM #22

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Bank of America, Claim #22, filed
by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #22 filed by Bank of America in the amount of $6,217.22 is

Omatt #_d oz

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

disallowed for purposes of disbursement,

DATEDj Uf'«fij 29, 000




|

_ _ EOD JULZ?'oo

|.,‘. _‘ -:r‘_'r (AT .r\ﬂHP.
' T ._’ A

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT * [
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 0 11t 27 Mt 8: 39
SHERMAN DIVISION

TR UL, D RUPTCY
CUCHT

IN RE: ) u‘w L\/(V/r" UTY
§

MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § CASE NO. 99-42225-S
§

§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTORS. §

ORDER DISALLOWING CLAIM #21
BANK UNITED

Upon consideration of the Objection to Claim #21 filed by Bank United in the amount of
$58,551.48 and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim #21 of Bank United is disallowed in full.

Uprtt #_dAom

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. §. Bankruptcy Judge

DATED:j uJ,U%‘ 252000




THE UNTTED STATES BANKRUPTCY cmm ey TR
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS . Aa .
SHERMAN DIVISION <k . &: 3¢
U(.’ y \- u\{jp
IN RE: § ﬂ ey

MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § CASEJ 9-42225-S
§ Ch apter 7

DEBTORS. §

ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF CHRYSLER FINANCIAL COMPANY
CLAIM #15
Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Chrysler Financial Company, Claim
#135, filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #15 filed by Chrysler Financial Company in the amount of $6.423.86

is disallowed for yposes of disbursement.

DATED:J uué'_?(, 200

Oopstt Aoy

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




- - EOD JUL27'oo

{ i
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT " P
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 203 i 37 , -
SHERMAN DIVISION A 8: 38

WLESR e
L:r” [
IN RE: § \ £i u..; wRUPTE y
MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § 1?9 99-42225-8

§ P C"ﬁapter 7
DEBTORS. §

ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF BANK OF AMERICA

CLAIM #10

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Bank of America, Claim #10, filed
by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #10 filed by Bank of America in the amount of $9,283.11 is

Ooputd WA

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptey Judge

disallowed for purposes of disbursement.

DATED-j LLOMJ 5. 2




A npl“)T
[JC

- - Fo. Jl!Lmn

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY coumi
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS IJUL 27 ki 8: 38
SHERMAN DIVISION iy sUpTCy

IN RE: § r\

MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § mw&fzg.g
§ Chapter 7

DEBTORS. §

ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF BANK OF AMERICA

CLAIM #9

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Bank of America, Claim #9, filed

by the Trustee, For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #9 filed by Bank of America in the amount of $10,928.06 is

Ot B Ky

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

disallowed for purposes of disbursement.

DATED:jUQLJULDS,:)ﬂlD




20D JUL27 3

- ..”' s, ‘g N ;ufqv
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CE X
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2800 Ui, 27 £Y 8: 38
SHERMAN DIVISION .
: ALR U, BARSRUPTCY
LOURT -
INRE: § - "‘ybu’ —
MCCALLY, RICHARD and ELIZABETH, § HYASE NO. 99:42325-S
§ Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF BANK OF AMERICA
CLAIM #8

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Bank of America, Claim #8, filed
by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #8 filed by Bank of America in the amount of $9,756.31 is disallowed

for purposes of dlsbursement

DATED: _JU‘M 3{2000

Opnstt 5oy,

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




P

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

MCCALLY, RICHARD AND ELIZABETH,
CASE NO. 99-42225- DRS
CHAPTER 7

IR O WO Lo O

DEBTORS

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report
of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States
Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $3,788.10
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,209.29
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TQ BE PAID $2,578.81
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
¥*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $3,788.10

(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)
"'—Y\._g‘{f’ <o h

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

Date: “& , 2000,




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

-

Case Numiber: 9942225 Page | Date: July 26, 2000
Debtor Mame: MCCALLY, RICHARD H. \MCCALLY, ELIZABETH A.
Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaiing
Beginning Balance $3,788.10
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $947.03 $0.00 3947403 $947.03 £2,341.07
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $262.26 $0.00 $262.26 $262.26 $2,578.81
EXPENSES
14 IRS - Special Procedures Priority 350 $139,483.95 $0.00 $139,483.95 $2,578.81 $0.00
1 Compass Bank Unsec 400 $12,213.70 $0.00 $12,243.70 $0.00 $0.00
11 Citibank Unsec 400 $36,441.90 $0.00 $36.441.90 $0.00 $0.00 i
12 Citibank/Choice Unsec 400 $6,684.30 $0.00 $6,684.30 $0.00 $0.00
13 Bank of America Unsec 400 $13,955.60 $0.00 $13,955.60 $0.00 $0.00 .
16 MBNA America Unsec 400 $25,804 &1 $0.00 $25,894.81 $0.00 $0.00
17 State BAnk and Trust Unsec 400 $20,832.80 50.00 $20,832.80 $0.00 $0.00
18 State Bank and Trust Unsec 400 $26,537.21 $0.00 $26,537.21 $0.00 $0.60
19 State Bank and Trust Unsec 400 $382,609.82 $0.00 $382,609.82 £6.00 $0.00
2 American Express Travel Refated  Unsec 400 $844.76 $0.00 $844.76 $0.00 $0.00
20 John Ford Unsec 400 $377.341.19 $0.00 $377,341.19 $0.00 $0.00
3 American Express Centurion Unsec 400 $4.578.19 $0.00 $4,578.19 $0.00 $0.00
4 Ametican Express Travel Unsec 400 $546329 $0.00 $5,463.29 $0.00 $0.00
b American Express Unsee 400 $18,15934 $0.00 $18,1590.34 $0.00 £0.00
Centurion/Optima
6 Neiman Marcus Unsec 400 $3,724.30 30.00 $3,724.30 $0.00 $0.00
7 Greenwood Trust Co. Unsec 400 $5.660.72 $0.00 $5,660.72 $0.00 $0.00
TNA Chase Manhattan Unsec 400 $97,017.99 $0.00 $97,017.99 $0.00 $0.00

Printed: 07/26/00 02:21 PM

Ver: 501



<< Tagals >> $1,178,653.16 $0.00 $1,178,653.16 $3,788.10

¥

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.




) IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: RICHARD & ELIZABETH i BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-42225

MCCALLY /
/ CHAPTER7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account. report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson. Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office

whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE _ SUITE 222 DALLAS. TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensarion have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 947.03 26226
Trustee
Attorney for Trustee
U. S. Bankruptcy Court (.00
The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance
$3788.10 £0.00 § 3788.10

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court. liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$139483.95  : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ [037959.92

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 davs from the date of this notice. [f no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. [f objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk

e T St G we e g gl ot f S Lt S e e




. UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

. FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
MCCALLY, RICHARD H. §
MCCALLY, ELIZABETH A. § CASE NO. 99-42225-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Fina! Report is approved
and trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $947.03, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $262.26, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




